Appendix 1 - The City of Edinburgh Council Specialist Provision Information and Profiles – January 2024

Special School Provision 
	School
	Address
	Phone number
	Head teacher
	Headteacher email
	School type
	Profile

	Pilrig Park
	12 Balfour Place
Leith
Edinburgh
EH6 5DW
	0131 
467 7960
	Ann O’Hagan




	ann.ohagan@pilrigpark.edin.sch.uk
	Special secondary


	Pilrig Park meets the complex additional support needs of young people primarily associated with intellectual disability and autism. 


	Woodlands
	36 Dolphin Ave,
Currie
Midlothian
EH14 5RD
	0131 
449 3447
	Rhoda MacDougall  


	rhoda.macdougall@woodlands.edin.sch.uk

	Special secondary


 
	Woodlands meets the complex additional support needs of young people primarily associated with intellectual disability and autism.


	Prospect Bank
	81 Restalrig Road
Edinburgh
EH6 8BQ
	0131 
553 2239
	Sandra Ali (Acting)


	sandra.ali@prospectbank.edin.sch.uk

	Special primary



	Prospect Bank meets the complex additional support needs of children primarily associated with intellectual disability and autism. 


	Redhall
	3c Redhall Grove
Edinburgh
EH 14 2DU
	0131 
443 1256
	Charlotte Chiswick 

	charlotte.chiswick@redhall.edin.sch.uk

	Special primary

	Redhall meets the complex additional support needs of young people primarily associated with intellectual disability and autism.

	Rowanfield
	67 Groathill 
Road North
Edinburgh
EH4 2SA
	0131 
343 6116
	Rosy Hume


	rosy.hume@rowanfield.edin.sch.uk

	Special primary

 

	Rowanfield meets the complex additional support needs of children who required intensive trauma informed interventions. Many of the learners have primary needs associated with intellectual disability and autism. 

	Kaimes
	140 Lasswade Road
Edinburgh
EH16 6RT
	0131 
664 8241
	Rob Greenaway (Acting HT)


	Rob.Greenaway@kaimes.edin.sch.uk


	Special primary and secondary


	Kaimes meets the complex additional support needs of children and young people primarily associated with intellectual disability and autism

	St Crispin’s
	1 Burdiehouse Crescent Edinburgh EH17 8EX .
	0131 
667 4831
	David Fox


	david.fox@st-crispins.edin.sch.uk


	Special primary and secondary


	St Crispin’s meets the needs of children and young people with severe and complex additional support needs primarily associated with intellectual disability and autism.


	Braidburn
	107 Oxgangs Road North
Edinburgh
EH14 1ED
	0131 
312 2320
	Catriona Weir 


	catriona.weir@braidburn.edin.sch.uk

	Special nursery, primary and secondary

 
	Braidburn meets the needs of children and young people with complex and multiple additional support needs and disabilities primary associated with intellectual disability, autism, visual impairment, and hearing impairment. 


	Oaklands
	750 Ferry Road,
Edinburgh
EH4 4PQ
	0131 
315 8100 
	Rebecca Vaughan


	Rebecca.Vaughan@oaklands.edin.sch.uk

	Special nursery, primary and secondary

	Oaklands meets the needs of children and young people with profound and multiple learning disabilities and associated healthcare needs, many of whom require ongoing medical intervention from on-site nursing and physiotherapy teams and intensive support from occupational and speech and language therapy. Pupils also require the completely modified physical environment we have on site, including tracking hoist system, hydrotherapy and specialist equipment.


	Gorgie Mills
	97 Gorgie Park Road,
Edinburgh
EH11 2QL
	0131 
313 3848
	Keith Millar

 
	keith.millar@gorgiemills.edin.sch.uk

	Special
Secondary


	Gorgie Mills meets the complex additional support needs of children who required intensive trauma informed interventions. Many of the learners have primary needs associated with intellectual disability and autism.





Primary and Secondary Enhanced Support Bases 

Enhanced Support Bases provide small group teaching within a mainstream setting. 
Learners attending these bases have significant additional support needs in relation to learning and social communication. They require a high level of adaptation to their curriculum and learning environment that makes inclusion within a larger mainstream class very challenging. They also benefit from ongoing targeted support in relation to communication and social aspects of school life. Most will find peer relationships difficult to engage with and will have significant communication needs in terms of the expressive and / or receptive language skills. The advantage of being based within a mainstream school setting is that if and when appropriate learners can access opportunities and experiences with their mainstream peers. 
Primary Enhanced Support Bases information https://sway.office.com/c6I79NO7EaqRig2i?ref=Link
Secondary Enhanced Support Bases information https://sway.office.com/3T48riY3NUUgIFoN?ref=Link

	School 
	Address 
	Phone No 
	Name of Headteacher 
	Email address of Headteacher

	Broughton Primary School
	132 Broughton Road, Edinburgh, 
EH7 4LD
 
	0131 556 7028   
	Maria Gowans


	Maria.Gowans@broughton-pri.edin.sch.uk

	Craigentinny Primary School
	Loganlea Drive, Edinburgh, EH7 6LR

	0131 661 2749   
	Stephanie Dean


	Stephanie.Dean@craigentinny.edin.sch.uk

	Frogston Primary School
	29 Achnacarry St, Edinburgh EH17 8GP
	0131 529 3738
	Lorraine Lawrie
	Lorraine.lawrie@frogston.edin.sch.uk

	Murrayburn Primary School
	Sighthill Loan, Edinburgh, EH11 4NP
 
	0131 453 5339   
	Leanne Hepburn


	Leanne.Hepburn@murrayburn.edin.sch.uk

	Stenhouse Primary School
	4 Saughton Mains Street, Edinburgh, EH11 3HH
 
	0131 443 1255   
	Laura Monaghan


	laura.monaghan@stenhouse.edin.sch.uk

	St Cuthbert’s Primary School

	Hutchison Crossway, Edinburgh, EH14 1RP
	0131 443 2621   
	Pat Brack


	Pat.Brack@st-cuthberts.edin.sch.uk

	Brunstane Primary 
	Magdalene Drive Edinburgh, 
EH15 3BE 
	0131 669 4498
	Christopher McMillan


	Christopher.McMillan@brunstane.edin.sch.uk

	Castlebrae High School
	2A Greendykes Road
Edinburgh
EH16 4DP

	0131 661 1282
	Norma Prentice


	Norma.prentice@ea.edin.sch.uk

	Drummond High School
	41 Bellevue Pl, Edinburgh 
EH7 4BS

	0131 556 2651
	Rachel Robertson

	Rachel.robertson@drummond.edin.sch.uk

	Gracemount High School
	Lasswade Road Edinburgh 
EH16 6TZ
	0131 664 7440
	Ross Hunter


	Ross.Hunter@gracemount.edin.sch.uk

	Forrester High School 
	212 Broomhouse Road
Edinburgh
EH12 9AE 

	0131 334 9262
	Stephen Rafferty
	Stephen.Rafferty@forrester.edin.sch.uk

	Trinity Academy High School 
	Craighall Avenue Edinburgh EH6 4RT
	0131 478 5050
	Nick Burge

	Nick.Burge@trinity.edin.sch.uk

	The Royal High School
	East Barnton Avenue Edinburgh EH4 6JP

	0131 336 2261
	Pauline Walker 
	Pauline.Walker@royalhigh.edin.sch.uk

	Queensferry  Community High School
	80 Station Road South Queensferry EH30 9JX

	0131 319 3200
	Craig Downie
	Craig.Downie@queensferry.edin.sch.uk

	Craigmount High School
	Craigs Rd, Edinburgh 
EH12 8NH

	0131 339 6823
	Colin Meikle

	Colin.meikle@craigmount.edin.sch.uk

	Currie Community High School
	Dolphin Avenue Currie 
EH14 5RD

	0131 449 2165
	Jenny Hutchison 
	Jenny.Hutchison@currie.edin.sch.uk

	Secondary Resource Provision 

	Leith Academy 
	20 Academy Park, Edinburgh 
EH6 8JQ

	 0131 554 0606
	Michael Irving

	Michael.Irving@leithacademy.edin.sch.uk

	St Thomas of Aquin’s RC High School 
	2-20 Chalmers St, Edinburgh 
EH3 9ES

	0131 229 8734
	Christopher Santini

	Isabelle.pierre@st-thomasaquins.edin.sch.uk



